

**HB0725/874861/1**

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 725

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Employees” and substitute “State”; in the same line, strike “Systems” and substitute “System”; in line 3, strike “- State Highway Administration Employees”; in line 5, strike “employees of the State Highway Administration” and substitute “deceased members of the State Retirement and Pension System”; in line 9, strike “Employees’ Retirement System or Employees’ Pension System” and substitute “State Retirement and Pension System”; strike beginning with “Employees” in line 12 down through the second “System” in line 13 and substitute “State Retirement and Pension System”; and in line 17, strike “employees of the State Highway Administration” and substitute “members of the State Retirement and Pension System”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 29, strike “AN” and substitute “**A STATE**”; in line 30, strike “**OF THE STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION**”; in line 31, after “**SYSTEM**” insert a comma; in the same line, strike “**OR**”; in line 32, after “**SYSTEM**” insert “**, TEACHERS’ RETIREMENT SYSTEM, OR TEACHERS’ PENSION SYSTEM**”; in the same line, strike “**DIED**” and substitute “**WAS KILLED**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, strike beginning with “AN” in line 19 down through “**WAS**” in line 20; in line 21, after the first “**SYSTEM**” insert a comma; in the same line, strike “**OR**”; and in the same line, after the second “**SYSTEM**” insert “**, TEACHERS’ RETIREMENT SYSTEM, OR TEACHERS’ PENSION SYSTEM**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

(Over)

On page 3, in line 25, strike “DIES” and substitute “IS KILLED”; in line 26, strike “EMPLOYED BY THE STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION AS”; in line 27, after the first “SYSTEM” insert a comma; in the same line, strike “OR”; and in the same line, after the second “SYSTEM” insert “, TEACHERS’ RETIREMENT SYSTEM, OR TEACHERS’ PENSION SYSTEM”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 5, in line 15, after “SYSTEM” insert “OR TEACHERS’ RETIREMENT SYSTEM”.

On page 6, in line 7, after “SYSTEM” insert “OR TEACHERS’ PENSION SYSTEM”.